

December 3, 2014

Hon Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Agency Building 3 Albany, NY 12223-1350

RE: Case No. 14-V-0495

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Charter Communications is hereby submitting a Cable Television Franchise Renewal Agreement for the Commission's review and approval for the City of Plattsburgh, NY.

Under a separate email, we electronically filed the required documents for your review and approval related to the Charter Communications Franchise Renewal with the City of Plattsburgh, NY. Enclosed was a searchable PDF of the Franchise Renewal Agreement; the Resolution approving the Renewal; the R-2 Form and channel line-up; a certified copy of legal notice re public hearings; and a copy of certified legal notice re Renewal Agreements being available for public inspection. A copy of the most recent FCC Proof of Performance test for the Plattsburgh Area system, which includes this town, was submitted with the City of Plattsburgh email.

Please note this municipality (franchise authority) is part of the Clinton County Cable Council, which includes the City of Plattsburgh, the towns of Ausable, Beekmantown, Chesterfield, Dannemora, Peru, Plattsburgh, Saranac and Schuyler Falls, and the Village of Keeseville. Charter negotiated the same Franchise Renewal Agreement for all ten of these municipalities. We submitted each of these in a separate email, and I note this for the benefit of the staff reviewing the documents. The FCC Proof of Performance report, which applies to all towns, was included with the City of Plattsburgh documents.

If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at 508-595-5457 or via email at Tom.Cohan@charter.com.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Cohan

Director of Government Affairs

Rome P Cohen

CC: Linda Dorsey